Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1263905

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15			
Name:	Spot Description:			
Address 1:	 			
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section			
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from Fast / West Line of Section			
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:			
Phone: ()				
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:Long:			
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:	County:			
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:			
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:			
	Producing Formation:			
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:			
□ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet			
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet			
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:			
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:				
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan			
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)			
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls			
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:			
SWD Permit #:	Leastion of fluid diapopal if bould officito:			
	Location of huid disposal if haded offsite.			
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:			
	Lease Name: License #:			
Snud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East _ West			
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:			

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

## Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

	Page Two	1263905
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

eets)	Yes No		og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample
jical Survey	Yes No	Nam	9		Тор	Datum
	Yes No					
	CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne	w Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.		
Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	EEZE RECORD			
Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	
	eets) jical Survey Size Hole Drilled Drilled	Yes No     Yes     ADDITIONAL     Depth     Top Bottom     Type of Cement	eets)       Yes       No       Image: No         jical Survey       Yes       No       Name         Yes       No       Yes       No         Yes       No       Yes       No         Yes       No       Yes       No         Yes       No       Yes       No         Size Hole       Size Casing       Weight         Drilled       Size Casing       Weight         Lbs. / Ft.       State (In O.D.)       Lbs. / Ft.         ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQU       ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQU         Depth       Type of Cement       # Sacks Used	Image: Sector of the sector	eets)       gical Survey       Yes       No       Name         Yes       No       Yes       No         Size Hole       Size Casing       Weight       Setting         Drilled       Set (In O.D.)       Lbs. / Ft.       Depth         Cement       Image: Set Conductor is used in the setting is set conductor is used in the setting is set conductor.       Image: Setting is set conductor.         Size Hole       Size Casing       Weight       Setting is set comment.         Drilled       Set (In O.D.)       Lbs. / Ft.       Depth         Cement       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)         ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)         ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)         ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: S	Image: sets)       Image: sets)       Image: sets)       Image: sets)       Image: sets)       Image: sets)         jical Survey       Image: Yes       No       Image: sets)       Name       Top         Image: Sets       No       Image: Yes       No       Image: Sets       No       Image: Sets       No         Image: Sets       No       Image: Yes       No       Image: Sets       No       Image: Sets       Image: Sets

Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Off Zone				
L				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

 No
 (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

 No
 (If No, skip question 3)

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					Acid, Fracture, Shot, Ce (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record of Material Used)	Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner R	un:		
								Yes	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Producti	on, SWD or ENHR		Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbl	Bbls. Gas		Mcf Wate		er Bbls.		Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF G	GAS: METHOD OF COMPLE			ETION:		PRODUCTION IN	TERVAL:		
Vented Solo (If vented, Sul	Sold       Used on Lease       Open Hole       Perf.         ented, Submit ACO-18.)       Other (Specify)			Uually (Submit )	<sup>v</sup> Comp. 4 <i>CO-5)</i>	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Chisholm Partners II, LLC		
Well Name	Evans 9-1		
Doc ID	1263905		

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Compensated Porosity
Dual Induction
Microresistivity
Borehole Compensated Sonic
Radial Sector Bond Log w/ Gamma Ray

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Chisholm Partners II, LLC		
Well Name	Evans 9-1		
Doc ID	1263905		

# Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	17.375	13	48	199	common	150	60/40 POZ 4% cc, quarter lb flow seal
Conductor	2.5	20	64	100	ready mix	10	na
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5	3534	common	125	10% salt 5% gilsonite
Intermedia te	12.25	8.625	24	513	common/	600	60/40 POZ 4% cc, 1/2 lb flow seal

# QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

No. 1410 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041 On Location Finish Range County State Sec. Twp. 10:00AM 4 17 3 ٠S ĸ Date 15.Th Location. 2 Well No. 9-Lease Evans Owner To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. 8 Contractor South wind You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. Type Job Surfare Charge hisolm Hartners Hole Size 17.74 L T.D. To ÷., Csg. & 1/4 Depth 514 Street Depth State City Tbg. Size The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. Depth Tool Cement Amount Ordered 25 5x 50/4 4%.cc <u>Shoe Joint</u> 25Cement Left in Csg. Critic 27 Displace Meas Line EQUIPMENT Common Cementer No. Helper Poz. Mix Pumptrk ちいいうび Driver No. Gel. Bulktrk 4 Driver Driver No. Bulktrk PL Calcium Driver -21 **JOB SERVICES & REMARKS** Hulls 14 Salt Remarks: Flowseal Rat Hole Mouse Hole Kol-Seal Mud CLR 48 Centralizers CEL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 **Baskets** D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling Mileage a de Carles (ange Ri \*\*\*\*\*\*\* FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets Jum 14 AFU Inserts 35.56 Float Shoe 00 # Hulls Latch Down Kubbe. tero (A. A. Mariana Pumptrk Charge Sec. al Mileage Tax Discount **Total Charge** Signature 1122

		L CEMENTING INC.
GUALI		
an an ann an An Arabhailte (1401) Tha ann an Ann Ann Ann Ann		ox 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 939
Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041		
Sec.	Twp. Range	County State On Location Finish
Date 5 - 6 - 15 9	17 3 M	CPherson R. 10.30
	Locat	ion Linds borg + 1-35 5 10 15 AVE 15 31
Lease Even	Well No. G-1	Owner
Contractor		To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
Type Job Production 5	lli ha	cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Size 7 76	т.р. 3540	To Chisholm Partnore
$C_{SQ}$ 5 /2	Depth	Street
Tba. Size	Depth	City
Tool	Depth	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Cso. 19	Shoe Joint 19	Cement Amount Ordered 150 cem 10% Sub 5% brown
Meas Line	Displace 83 1/1	
	VIENT	Common
Pumptrk 5, No. Cementer Do	avid	Poz. Mix
Bulktrk 9 No. Driver Dow		Gel.
Bulktrk PU No. Driver BIC		Calcium
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS	Hulls and Anna and An
Remarks:	al e ser a propiet e si a propiet de la serie de l La serie de la s	Salt
Rat Hole 30 68 August 1	and the second of the second	Flowseal
Mouse Hole	······································	Kol-Seal
Centralizers - 1,2,4,6	9.10	Mud CLR 48 - 500 bal
Baskets	n Companya (K. 1997).	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
D/V or Port Collar		Sand
		Hàndling
Ran 3534 of 5%	+ to containon	Miléage
Mis 500 bal Mus	r Flagn	
Plus Brat		Guide Shoe
Mixed - 120 3		Centralizer 6
Displaced & 3 3/4	<u>bb1</u>	Baśkets
		AFU Inserts
Lif planner Q.	5 cm lb.	Float Shoe
		Latch Down - 1
Lunded Plus	1200 16	
	<u>estre</u>	
Plue		Pumptrk Charge
		Mileage
<u></u>	the first and the second second	[1] An All Theorem (1) and
· · · · · · / · / ·	11 11 11 11	
Signature Munhu	KINA	et performance and the state of

# QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Cent Mod24-1011     Sec.     Twp:     Range     County     State     On Location     7:30/PM       Lease Evans     Well No. 9-1     McPRerson     K.S.     On Location     7:30/PM       Lease Evans     Well No. 9-1     Ower/M. n.Z.     To Ously Oliver Cenerating equipment and furnish community. Inc.     To Ously Oliver Cenerating equipment and furnish community. Inc.       Contractor South A. J. 200     The Conductor for the same and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.     To Ously Oliver Cenerating equipment and furnish community. Inc.       Tog. Size     Depth     City     Dirage Chi Inc. Im. Barter     On Location of owner agent or contractor to do work as listed.       Tog. Size     Depth     City     The above was done to satisfacton and supervision of owner agent or contractor.       Tog. Size     Depth     City     Bate       Tog. Size     Depth     City     Cenerat Amount Ordered / SD Six CM and	Phone 785-483-2025		Ho	me Office	P.O. B	ox 32 Rus	sell, KS 67665	No.	1409
Lease Evans Well No. 9-1 Lease Evans Well No. 9-1 Contractor South A wind T8 Type Job Conductor Displace Conductor Type Job Conductor Type Job Conductor Hole Size J74 Top. 200 Carl J 24 Top. 200 Size Depth City Size Depth City Carl In Carl Size J00 Size Conductor Carl J 25 Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 26 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 20 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 20 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 20 Carl J 20 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 20 Carl J 20 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 20 Carl J 20 Common A supervision of owner agent or contractor Carl J 20 Carl J	Date 4-27-15	Sec.	Twp. 17	Range 3	Ma	County Pherson	State	On Location	Finish 7:30 PM
Lease E van s     Well No. 9-1     Owner/N n Z.       Contractor South A vin d *8.     To Quality Oliveil Commiting. Inc.     To Quality Oliveil Commiting. Inc.       Type Job Conduct of     Events     Contractor South A vin d *8.       Hole Size 17 ¼     T.D. 200     Ginarge Chisholine & South or contractor to do work as listed.       Cantractor South A vin d *8.     Depth 200     State       Size     Depth 200     State       Tool     Depth 200     State       Cament Lett in Csg.     Shoe Joint 20     Commit Amount Ordsred ISD Sy *4c. J *6c. /* * Floc       Meas Line     Displace 27 1/2 bb1     Commit Amount Ordsred ISD Sy *4c. J * * Floc       Meas Line     Displace 27 1/2 bb1     Commit Amount Ordsred ISD Sy *4c. J * * Floc       Meas Line     Displace 27 1/2 bb1     Commit Amount Ordsred ISD Sy *4c. J * * Coc       Buiktrk 41     No.     Exception 200     Calcium       JOB SERVICES & REMARKS     Hulls     Remarks: C * # cut ft did C 1rcu/dt C       Baskets     OFL 17 or CD110 CAF 38     Diver frage       DV or Port Colar     Sand     Pumptrk Charge       Baskets     OFL 17 or CD110 CAF 38     Pumptrk Charge       DV or Port Colar     Sand     Pumptrk Charge       Baskets     OFL 17 or CD110 CAF 38     Pumptrk Charge       DV or Port Colar     Pumptrk Charge	Dale		<u>1</u>	· · · · ·	Locati	on Linsbor	a \$ I-35,5	to 15. ThAve	,15,3/gw,
Contractor South A Sind #8       To Quality Oliveil Cementing, Inc.         Type Job Conductor       Contractor for contractor to do work as listed.         Hot Size /7 3/4       T.D. 200         Case /3 3/5       Depth 200         Sizeet       Depth         Tool Depth       City         Tool Depth       City         Tool Depth       City         Sizeet       Depth         Tool Depth       City         Sizeet       Depth         Obsciect       Sizeet         Displace       Z.7 ½ & &          Meas Line       Displace         Displace       Z.7 ½ & &          Bulkink Link       No Common Part Carrie         Pumpink T       No Common Part Carrie         Bulkink Link       Displace Z.7 ½ & &          Displace Z.7 ½ & &        Carrie         Bulkink Link       Displace Z.7 ½ & &          Displace Z.7 ½ & &        Carrie         Bulkink Link       Displace Z.7 ½ & &          Displace Z.7 ½ & &        Carrie         Bulkink Link       Displace Z.7 ½ & &          Bulkink Link       Displace Z.7 ½ & &          Bulkink Link       Displace Z.7 ½ & &          Bulkink Link       Displace Z.7	Lease Evans		l.	ell No. 9-1		Owner/V n	2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Type Job Conductor       commenter and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as instee.         Hole Step [7] %4       T.D. 200       Charge Chisholm & Parthiers         Cog [3] %       Depth 200       Stratet       Top, Step         Top, Step       Depth       City       Statet       Top, Step         Tool       Depth       City       State       Top, Step       Top, Step       Depth       City       State         Tool       Depth       City       State       Top, Step       Depth or contractor downer agent or contractor         Common Left in Csa.       Shoe Joint 20       Cement Amount Ordered 150 Str CoV <sub>16</sub> , 4 % cc / 1/2 # F10 ur         Mass Line       Displace       2.7 /2 & bl /       Common       Displace         Bulkitk 41       No       Encert Agent 3       Calcium       Displace       Calcium       Displace	Contractor Southwir	d #8.		······································		To Quality Oi You are here	lwelt Cementing, In by requested to ren	c. t cementing equipment	and furnish
Hole Size 17 34       T.D. 200       Size 2         Cag 13 35       Depth 200       Size 1         Tog. Size       Depth       City       Size 1         Tool       Depth       City       Size 1         Comment Left in Csg.       Shoe Joint 20       Commit Amount Ordered 150 5x 5/40,47% CC, 1/2 # Flow         Meas Line       Displace 2.7 1/2.64       Commit Amount Ordered 150 5x 5/40,47% CC, 1/2 # Flow         Meas Line       Displace 2.7 1/2.64       Commit Amount Ordered 150 5x 5/40,47% CC, 1/2 # Flow         Meas Line       Displace 2.7 1/2.64       Commit Amount Ordered 150 5x 5/40,47% CC, 1/2 # Flow         Meas Line       Displace 2.7 1/2.64       Commit Amount Ordered 150 5x 5/40,47% CC, 1/2 # Flow         Meas Line       Displace 2.7 1/2.64       Commit Amount Ordered 150 5x 5/40,47% CC, 1/2 # Flow         Meas Line       Displace 2.7 1/2.64       Commit Amount Ordered 150 5x 5/40,47% CC, 1/2 # Flow         Builtink J, No.       Displace 2.7 1/2.64       Catolum         JOB SERVICES & REMARKS       Hulls       Eacline         Builtink J, No.       Displace 1.7 (Commit Amount Ordered 150 5x 5/40,47%       Catolum         JOB SERVICES & REMARKS       Hulls       Catolum       Catolum         Remarks: CC In cult f di cl C In cult for Chine       Kobseal       Catolum	Type Job Conductor					Cementer and	d helper to assist ov	vner or contractor to do	) Work as listed.
Csg / 3 /3     Depth     City     Siteet       Tog, Size     Depth     City     Site       Tool     Depth     The above was done to settlatedon and supervision of owner agent or contract       Coment Left in Csg.     Shoe Joint 20     Cement Amount Ordered / 50 5x C/4c / %cC //2 # F /a u       Meas Line     Displace 2.7 /2 bbl     Cement Amount Ordered / 50 5x C/4c / %cC //2 # F /a u       Meas Line     Displace 2.7 /2 bbl     Commign       Pumptix 5     No     Cement Amount Ordered / 50 5x C/4c / %cC //2 # F /a u       Buiktrik 4     No     Driver     Call       Dirver 7 cau / 3     Calcium     Calcium       JOB SERVICES & REMARKS     Hullis     Remarks: C m enth dird C /r cullat e       Statt Hole     Flowsseal     Cel - 117 or CD110 CAF 38       Mouse Hole     Calcium     Cel - 117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Handling     Handling       Mileage     Tax       Discount     Floid Shoe       Discount     Total Charge	Hole Size 17 1/4		T.D. 20	00	· · ·	To Charge Chi	sholm & Part	Nevs	
Tog. Size       Depth       City       State         Tool       Depth       The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contracts         Cement Left in Csg.       Site Joint 2.0       Cement Amount Ordered /5.0 sy CM to /1 /6 CC /2 # Flour         Meas Line       Displace 2.7 /2.6/J       Point Site Joint 2.0       Cement Amount Ordered /5.0 sy CM to /1 /6 CC /2 # Flour         Meas Line       Displace 2.7 /2.6/J       Point Amount Ordered /5.0 sy CM to /1 /6 CC /2 # Flour       Point Amount Ordered /5.0 sy CM to /1 /6 CC /2 # Flour         Buiktink /1 No       Displace 2.7 /2.6/J       Center flour       Point Amount Ordered /5.0 sy CM to /1 /6 CC /2 # Flour         Buiktink /1 No       Displace 7 rack / 1       Contribut       Calcium         JOB SERVICES & REMARKS       Hulls       Point Coll       Point Coll         Rat Hole       Flowseal       Mud CLR 48       Point Coll / CL /	<u>Csg. 13 %</u>		Depth 2	00	:	Street		<u></u>	· · ·
Tool         Depth         The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contracts.           Cement Left in Csg.         Shoe Joint ZO         Cement Amount Ordered /50 SX <sup>CC</sup> / <sub>4</sub> C, 1/ <sup>2</sup> / <sub>6</sub> / F/a J           Meas Line         Displace 2.7 /2.64/             Pumptik J         No. Cementary         Commign            Pumptik J         No. Cementary         Gel.            Buiktrik LI         No. Difver         Gel.            Buiktrik LI         No. Difver         Gel.            Buiktrik LI         No. Difver         Catolum            JOB SERVICES & REMARKS         Hullis             Remarks: C m ent di (c) (r cu (dit c)         Salt             Mouse Hole         Kol-Seal             Centralizers         Mud CLFI 48             Baskets         CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38             DV or Port Collar         Sand              Guide Shoe         Capitralizer              Baskets         AFUInserts              Discount <td>Tbg. Size</td> <td></td> <td>Depth</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>City</td> <td></td> <td>State</td> <td></td>	Tbg. Size		Depth			City		State	
Comment Left in Csg.     Shoe Joint 20     Cement Amount Ordered /SD SY *74c, 4 **********************************	Tool		Depth			The above wa	s done to satisfaction	and supervision of owner	agent or contractor
Meas Line     Displace     2.7 % 2.64       EQUIPMENT       Pumptrk 5     No       Ceremitary 71 a.c.     Poz. Mix       Bulktrk 4     No       Diver 7 Davis     Gel       Bulktrk 4     No       Diver 7 Davis     Geldium       JOB SERVICES & REMARKS     Hulls       Remarks-Cerrent did C 1/rculate     Salt       Mouse Hole     Kol-Seal       Centralizers     Mud CLF 48       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Handling     Handling       Milesge     Float       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Handling       Handling     Handling       Milesge     Float Shoe       Celtralizer     Baskets       D/V or Port Collar     Handling       Handling     Handling       Baskets     Float Shoe       Latch Down     Holscount       Basket     Float Shoe<	Cement Left in Csg.		Shoe Joi	<u>nt 20</u>		Cement Amo	ount Ordered / 5 ()	SX \$740,4 PCC	12- Plow
EQUIPMENT     Commion       Pumptrk 5     No     Generative for an analysis of the second	Meas Line		Displace	27/266	<u> </u>	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Pumpths       No.       Cemerary       Poz. Mix         Bulktrk       // No.       Diver / Diver       Gel.         Bulktrk       // No.       Diver / Diver       Gel.         JOB SERVICES & REMARKS       Hulls       Hulls         Remarks:       C alcium       Contrained         JOB SERVICES & REMARKS       Hulls       Sait         Remarks:       C // C /		EQUIP	AENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · ·	Common	<u> </u>		
Bulktrk 4 No. Driver Doulg Calcium Bulktrk 4 No. Driver Trav13 Calcium JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: CerneWT digl C [TCUICH e Rat Hole Mouse Hole Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Centralizers D/V or Port Collar Handing Mileage FLOAT EOUPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Anserts Fioat Shoe Latch Down Fungtrk Charge Mileage Tax Discount Total Charge	Pumptrk No. Ceme Helpe	r Lov	nie			Poz. Mix		·	1
Bulktik Py No. Diriver Travi Calcium JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls Remarks: Ce M eVIT did C / I Culcit e Salt Rat Hole Kol-Seal Centralizers Mud CLR 48 Baskets CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 D/V or Port Collar Handling Handling Handling Handling Hildage Difference Baskets Centralizer C	Bulktrk 4 No. Driver	Douc		<u> </u>		Gel.	•		
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS     Hulls       Remarks: Ce ment did circulate     Salt       Rat Hole     Flowseal       Mouse Hole     Kol-Seal       Centralizers     Mud CLR 48       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Handling     Mileage       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD100 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD100 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD100 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD100 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Baskets     FLOAT EOUBPMENT       Gaude Shee     Baskets       Discount     Easkets       Discount     Total Charge	Bulktrk P4 No. Driver	Trav	5 100	1		Calcium			
Remarks: Cement did Clrculate     Sait       Rat Hole     Flowseal       Mouse Hole     Kol-Seal       Centralizers     Mud CLR 48       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Handling     Mileage       Centralizer     Baskets       Collar     FLOAT EOUPMENT       Calido Shoe     Centralizer       Baskets     AFUInserts       Float Shoe     Easkets       Calido Shoe     Centralizer       Baskets     Baskets       Calido Shoe     Centralizer       Baskets     Baskets       Calido Shoe     Centralizer       Baskets     Float Shoe       Calido Shoe     Centralizer       Baskets     Baskets       Baskets     Float Shoe       Calido Shoe     Centralizer       Baskets     Baskets       Float Shoe     Easkets       Float Shoe     Easkets       Float Shoe     Easkets       Float Shoe     Easkets       Float Shoe     Float Shoe       Float Shoe     Float Shoe       Easkets     Float Shoe       Easkets     Float Shoe       Float Shoe     Float Shoe	JOB SE	RVICES	& REMAR	KS		Hulls			
Rat Hole     Flowseal       Mouse Hole     Kol-Seal       Centralizers     Mud CLR 48       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Handling     Handling       Guide Shoe     Centralizer       Baskets     Centralizer       Baskets     Baskets       AFUInserts     AFUInserts       Float, Shoe     Easter       Baskets     Baskets       AFUInserts     Interview       Float, Shoe     Interview       Baskets     Interview       Baskets     Interview       Baskets     Interview       AFUInserts     Interview       Float, Shoe     Interview       Baskets     Interview </td <td>Remarks: CEMENT a</td> <td><u>id c</u></td> <td>Ircula</td> <td><u>te</u></td> <td></td> <td>Salt</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Remarks: CEMENT a	<u>id c</u>	Ircula	<u>te</u>		Salt			
Mouse Hole     Kol-Seal       Centralizers     Mud CLR 48       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Handling     Handling       Mileage     Ceptralizer       Baskets     Ceptralizer       Baskets     AFUInserts       Float, Shoe     Latch Down       Ital Charge     Tax       Discount     Discount	Rat Hole		•		· · · .	Flowseal		······	
Centralizers     Mud CLFI 48       Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Handling     Hildage       FLOAT EOUPMENT     Guide Shoe       Centralizer     Baskets       Baskets     AFUInserts       Float Shoe     Image       Image     Image	Mouse Hole		1			Kol-Seal			
Baskets     CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38       D/V or Port Collar     Sand       Handling     Handling       Mileage     FLOAT EQUIPMENT       Guide Shoe     Centralizer       Baskets     Baskets       AFUInserts     Image       Float Shoe     Image       Pumptrk Charge     Image       Mileage     Tax       Discount     Discount       Total Charge     Image	Centralizers			- -	-	Mud CLR 48	}		
D/V or Port Collar Sand Handling Mileage PLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Ceptralizer Baskets AFUInserts Float Shoe Latch Down Latch Down Uatch Down Tax Discount Total Charge	Baskets			4 2	*	CFL-117 or (	CD110 CAF 38		
Handling Mileage PLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge. Mileage Tax Discount Total Charge	D/V or Port Collar		-4000			Sand			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mileage       FLOAT EQUIPMENT       Guide Shoe       Ceptralizer       Baskets       AFU Inserts       Float Shoe       Latch Down       Pumptrk Charge       Mileage       Tax       Discount       Total Charge						Handling			· ·
FLOAT EQUIPMENT       Guide Shoe       Centralizer       Baskets       AFU Inserts       Float Shoe       Latch Down       Pumptrk Charge       Mileage       Tax       Discount       Total Charge						Mileage			
Guide Shoe Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down Pumptrk Charge Mileage Tax Discount Total Charge	All and a second se		1				FLOAT EQUIP	MENT	*
Ceptralizer       Baskets       AFU Inserts       Float Shoe       Latch Down       Latch Down       Pumptrk Charge       Mileage       Tax       Discount       Discount       Total Charge			w. <sub></sub> gół			Guide Shoe			
Baskets       AFU Inserts       Float Shoe       Latch Down       Purtptrk Charge       Mileage       Tax       Discount       Discount       Total Charge		,				Centralizer		. ·	
AFUInserts Float:Shoe Latch Down Purnptrk Charge Mileage Tax Discount Total Charge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · ·	Baskets			
Float Shoe       Latch Down       Latch Down       Pumptrk Charge       Mileage       Tax       Discount       Total Charge		<b>***</b>	Jiiii a			AFU Inserts			
Latch Down Latch Down			general .		N.Ø	Float Shoe			
Image     Image       Image     Tax       Image     Tax       Image     Discount       Image     Total Charge				<u></u>		Latch Down	P		
Pumptrk Charge       Mileage       Tax       Discount       Total Charge									
Image     Image       Mileage     Tax       Discount     Discount       Total Charge     Total Charge	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			b d <sup>an</sup>				
Mileage       Tax       Discount       Total Charge			- <del>.</del>		i î	Pumptrk Ch	arge		
Tax Discount Signatures / // // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		<u>,</u>				Mileage			
Discount Xignature / // // Ciccure Total Charge			11	27				Tax	
Xinnatures / // Klam_/ cic/ma	1101			1 1		1		Discount	
	Xionatural 11/07	Im.	/ cer	Jun	-	1		Total Charge	

£	Kate 1:240 Imperial
Well Name: Surface Location: Bottom Location: API: License Number: Spud Date: Region: Drilling Completed: Surface Coordinates: Bottom Hole Coordinates: Ground Elevation: K.B. Elevation: Logged Interval: Total Depth: Formation: Drilling Fluid Type:	EVANS #9-1 NW SE Sec. 9 - 17S - 32 15-113-21376 34622 4/22/2015 Time: 12:00 PM MCPHERSON COUNTY KANSAS 5/6/2015 Time: 1:35 AM 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL 1316.00ft 1325.00ft 1325.00ft 1900.00ft To: 3510.00ft 3540.00ft MAQUOKETA DOLOMITE, VIOLA, SIMPSON SAND CHEMICAL / FRESH WATER GEL
Company: Address:	OPERATOR CHISHOLM PARTNERS II, LLC 300 N. CEDAR ST SUITE 101 ABILENE, KS 67410

	SUITE IUT			
	ABILENE, KS 67410			
Contact Geologist:	RICHARD MCKEE			
Contact Phone Nbr:	(620) 968-7741			
Well Name:	ÈVANS #9-1			
Location:	NW SE Sec. 9 - 17S - 32			
API:	15-113-21376			
Pool:		Field:	UNNAMMED	
State:	KANSAS	Country:	USA	

#### SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Well Type:	Vertical
Longitude:	-97.6550027
Latitude:	38.5853122
N/S Co-ord:	1980' FSL
E/W Co-ord:	1980' FEL

LOGGED BY



	BIG CREEK CONSULTIN											
Company: Address:	BIG CREEK CONSULTING, INC 1909 MAPLE ELLIS, KS 67637											
Phone Nbr: Logged By:	(785) 259-3737 Geologist	Name:	JEFF LAWLER									
CONTRACTOR												
Contractor: Rig #: Rig Type: Spud Date:	SOUTHWIND DRILLING, INC. 8 MUD ROTARY 4/22/2015	Time:	12:00 PM									

**ELEVATIONS** 

NOTES

\*\*AFTER LOGGING IT WAS DECIDED TO DEEPEN THE HOLE 30' \*\*

AFTER LOG ANALYSIS IT WAS DECIDED TO RUN 5 1/2" PRODUCTION CASING AND FURTHER EVALUATE THE

DUE TO HISTORICAL INFORMATION AND AGE OF THE LINDSBORG FIELD SOME RESEARCH INFORMATION WAS LIMITED. WITH AGE OF DEVELOPMENT OF THE FIELD SOME DISCREPANCIES THERE IS A VARIANCE WHERE THE VIOLA WAS CALLED. WITH A LACK OF ELECTRICAL LOGS RAN, SOME INFORAMTION IS FROM

TD Date:

Rig Release:

K.B. Elevation:

K.B. to Ground:

SIMPSON SAND INTERVALS WITH PERFORATION.

COMPLETION CARDS ONLY.

5/6/2015

5/6/2015

1325.00ft

9.00ft

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

1:35 AM

5:00 PM

1316.00ft

Time:

Time:

Ground Elevation:

JEFF LAWLER

### DST #1 MAQUOKETA 3301' - 3316' (SEVERE PLUGGING \_INCONCLUSIVE DST)

		DRILL STEM 1	EST REPO	DRT			
		Chisholm Partners II.L.L.C		9-17s-3w	Mcpherso	on	
	ESTING , INC.	300 N Cedar St Suite 101	Abilene KS 67410	Evans #9	-1		
				Job Ticket:	62920	DST#:1	
		ATTN: Jeff Lawler		Test Start:	2015.05.03 @	0 19:15:00	
GENERAL INFOR							
Formation: Ma	quoketa+Dolomi	te					
Deviated: No	Whipstock:	ft (KB)		Test Type:	Convention	al Bottom Hol	e (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 20:	48:30			Tester:	Jared Sche	ck	
Time Test Ended: 01:	30:00			Unit No:	55-125 RT	Hosington	
Interval: 3302.0	00 ft (KB) To 33	16.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Reference I	Elevations:	1325.00	ft (KB)
Total Depth: 33	316.00 ft (KB) (TV	(D)				1316.00	ft (CF)
Hole Diameter:	7.88 inches Hole	Condition: Poor		KE	B to GR/CF:	9.00	ft
Serial #: 8405							
Press@RunDepth:	67.11 psig	@ ft (KB)		Capacity:		5000.00	psig
Start Date:	2015.05.03	End Date:	2015.05.04	Last Calib .:		2015.05.04	
Careful (Careful)	the second se		the first of the second s	and the second se			



	WELL COMPARISON SHEET																											
GAS WELL													•					SV	VD				×					
						WALTER	NEL	SON			M	&L DRILLIN	IG CO	MPA	NY		A	UTO ORDN	IANC	ECOR	P.		RJ. W	ALKER OIL	COM	IPANY	INC.	8
					1	MELANDE	R (OV	wwo	E			HOGL	UND	#4			1	NDERSON	1 #2 O	ww	D		C	HARLES GO	DLDEF	R #1-1	5	
		EVAN	IS #9-1	~		SWNW	9-17	7-3		1		SE SE NV	V 8-1	7-13				W2 SES	E 8-1	7-3				E2 SE SW N	IE 16	-17-3		
3	KB	1325	GL	1316	КВ		1	332	_		KB		1	335	_		KB		1	335	_		КВ		15	330		_
	LOG	TOPS	SAMPI	ETOPS	COMP.	CARD	L	OG	SM	IPL.	GEOR	EPORT	D	OG	SI	APL.	COMP	CARD	L	OG	SM	PL.	COMP.	CARD	LC	DG	SM	PL.
FORMATION	DEPTH	DATUM	DEPTH	DATUM	DEPTH	DATUM	CC	DRR.	CO	RR.	DEPTH	DATUM	CC	DRR.	C	DRR.	DEPTH	DATUM	CC	DRR.	CO	RR.	DEPTH	DATUM	co	ORR.	co	RR.
ANHYDRITE TOP			371	954		-		-			410	925			+	29	308	1027			-	73	-					_
BASE	1918/02		394	931	-	-					<u>e</u>	-				-		-	-				2001000					-
LANSING	2235	-910	2213	-888		-		-					-	-		-		-	_				2290	-960	+	50	+	72
KANSAS CITY																-							2795	-1465				-
MISSISSIPPI	2903	-1578	2884	-1559	2920	-1588	+	10	+	29	2912	-1577		1	+	18	2905	-1570	-	8	+	11	3012	-1682	+	104	+	12
MAQUOKETA	3313	-1988	3300	-1975	2						3322	-1987	-	1	+	12				-			-			-		-
VIOLA	3365	-2040	3342	-2017							3392	-2057	+	17	+	40	3339	-2004	-	36	-	13	3433	-2103	+	63	+	86
SIMPSON SH	3430	-2105	3421	-2096	3451	-2119	+	14	+	23							3461	-2126	+	21	+	30						
SIMPSON DOLO	3439	-2114			3459	-2127	+	13			3437	-2102	-	12				-	_		_							_
SIMPSON SND	3445	-2120	-		3464	-2132	+	12			1						3480	-2145	+	25			-			1		
ARBUCKLE			3519	-2194	3529	-2197			+	3							3527	-2192			-	2	3713	-2383			+	18
TOTAL DEPTH	3508	-2183	3540	-2215	4092	-2760	+	577	+	545	3465	-2130	-	53	1.4	85	3560	-2225	+	42	+	10	3740	-2410	+	227	+	19
			26											,														





					Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog	<u>l ve</u>	rsio	n 4.0	).8.1	<u>5 (w</u>	ww.gi	<u>rsi.ca)</u>	
Curve Track #1								Т	G, C	;1 - C	25		
ROP (min/ft)						T/	otal G	ias (	units	)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	S												
Gamma (API)	val					C1 (units)							
Cal (in)	ter					C	2 (un	ite)					
	Ē		2	≥		Ĭ	2 (un	113)					
			log	<u>e</u>		C	3 (un	its)					
	pt		pd	S									
	صّا	DST	Lİ	ō	Geological Descriptions	C	4 (un	its)					
	_												
	al 12												
	nte ien												
	ln I												
	ore												
1:240 Imperial	ΟÔ					┢		1:	240 I	mper	ial		
0 ROP (min/ft) 5	-					0	+	Tot	al Ga	ıs (un	nits)	100	
Gamma (API) 150	-					0	+	-				100	
						0						100	
	2010				1' DRILL TIME THROUGH ANHYDRITE FROM 350' - 420'	<b>—</b>			C4 (	Hits		100	
	-				1' DRILL TIME FROM 2050' - RTD	Ĕ	+						
	+ I				10' WET/DRY SAMPLES FROM 2100' - RTD	$\vdash$	+	-	+	++	-		
	t I												
	2020									$\vdash$			
	+				GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION BY JEFF LAWLER FROM 2100' -	<u> </u>			-	$\vdash$			
	+ I				RTD	$\vdash$	+	-	-	++			
	†						+	-	+	++			
	12020				13 3/8" CONDUCTOR PIPE SET @ 199'								
	2030				8 5/8" SURFACE PIPE SET @ 513'		-	_		$\downarrow \downarrow$			
	-					_	+			++	_		
	- 1				ANHYDRITE 371' (+954)		+	-	+	++			
	12040				BASE 394' (+931)								
	2040												
	-						+	_	_	$\vdash$			
	-				WELL AND DOLL TIME AND GAS CUDVES WEDE LIDLOADED EDOM IT*		+		+	++			
	-				WELL AND DRILL TIME AND GAS CORVES WERE OPLOADED FROM IT		+	-	+	$\vdash$			
	2050				Se- Dove Grave Vf Gre consolidated & well sorted sub-angular	1							
	E		1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 •		loos du comonted, micaceous, consistent intergranular peresitu barron								
	-		1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1		loosely cemented, micaceous, consistent intergranular porosity, barren		$\left  \right $	_	_	$\vdash$			
	+		1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1 1+1 1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1 1+1				+		+	++			
	2060						+	+	+-	$\vdash$			
	E I		1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 •										
	_					4							
	-						+			++			
	2070				Sh- White Gray, gummy argillaceous clumps, some arenaceous	H	+++	-	-	$\vdash$			
	-							-	+	$\vdash$			
	E I												
	+				Ss- Cream Frosted, En Grn, consolidated & well sorted, clean, sub	$\mathbb{H}$	+	_	_	$\vdash$			
	2080				angular, well dev. & barren	H	++	-	+	$\vdash$			
	t I					H							
	ΓI					П				$\square$			
	+ I				Sh- Lt Gray, dense, arenaceous, some gummy clumps	H		_	-	$\vdash$			
	2090					H	+	+	+	+++			
	t I												
	ΓI					П				$\square$			
	+ ∣				Sh $\Lambda/\Lambda$ increasing amount w/ silty $\theta$ colocreaus	H				$\left  \right $	-		
╘╤┹┼┼┼┼┼┼╎╱┦╵┼╴	2100				on- n/n, increasing amount w/ sitty & Galdareous	H	+	-	+	$\mapsto$			
	t l					H		+	+	++			
	E I												
	∔ I					Ц	$  \top$			$\downarrow \downarrow$			
	2110					H	+	+	+-	$\mapsto$			
	+ 1					H	+	+	+	$\vdash$	+		
	tΙ												
	ΓI												
	2120					H	+			$\vdash$			
<b>                                     </b>	+				Sh- A/A	H	$\left  \right $	_	-	$\vdash$		$\vdash$	
	†					H	+	-	+	++			
	t I												
	2130					П							
	+ '00					H			-	$\vdash$	$\square$		
	+ I					Н	+		+	$\vdash$			
	†					H	+	-	+	++			
	2140												
	2140					П				$\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$			
	+					H	+	_		+		$\vdash$	





Lm- Cream Off White, FXLN, dense, well cemented, oolitic, densly packed, sctrd oomoldic w/ partial skeletal dissolution, no intervugular connectivity, barren

Lm- Tan, VFXLN, dense, vry well cemented, cherty like Ls, min. vis. porosity, some sctrd reXLN w/ replacement cementation, barren

Sh- Black Gray Green, fissile & carbonaceous, silty & calcareous, dense & silty

Lm- Drk Gray, VFXLN, dense, vry well cemented, tight w/o vis. porosity

Total Gas (units)

C2 (units)

C3 (units)

10

100

10

Lm- Cream Off White, VFXLN, dense, well cemented, mostly tight, few w/ sctrd micro XLN porosity, vry clean & barren

Lm- Cream Off White, FXLN, dense, well cemented, some sl chalky, sl fsl, tight w/ poor vis. porosity, vry clean

Lm- Tan Brown, CryptoXLN, vry well cemented w/o vis. porosity

Lm- Cream Off White, FXLN, sI fsl w/ fusulinids, dense XLN porosity, poorly dev., some chalky in part w/ poor vis. porosity

Lm- Cream, FXLN, well cemented & tight w/ dense XLN porosity, mottled, sctrd Crs reXLN & some sctrd replacement cementation, sctrd XLN porosity, barren

Lm- Buff Lt Gray, FXLN, massive, loosely cemented & crumbly, dense reXLN & XLN porosity

Lm- Buff Gray, A/A, better cemenation, mottled & spkld, poor vis. porosity

Lm- A/A

Lm- Tan Gray, VFXLN, dense, vry well cemented, sl cherty Ls, no vis. porosity, trashy

Sh- Black Gray Maroon, fissile & carbonaceous, silty, calcareous & soft

Lm- Tan, FXLN, oomoldic w/ partial to complete skeletal dissolution, no intervugular connectivity, barren

Lm- Cream Off White, VF-FXLN, dense, some chalky in part, loosely to well cemented, mostly tight w/ poor vis. porosity, vry clean

Lm- Cream Off White, FXLN, densely packed small oolites, vry dense XLN porosity, some w/ clear replacement cementation, barren

Las Tas Desure VEVIN desas amount destant sink as any



10(





\_\_\_\_

100

0

100

100

Chert- A/A w/ translucent fresh bedded chert w/o vis. porosity

~ ~

~ ~







3616\_1.jpg





3616' 40" X 25



3334' X 27 5



3570' x 25

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

September 15, 2015

Claire Keneally Chisholm Partners II, LLC 1010 10TH ST GOLDEN, CO 80401

Re: ACO-1 API 15-113-21376-00-00 Evans 9-1 SE/4 Sec.09-17S-03W McPherson County, Kansas

Dear Claire Keneally:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 4/28/2015 and the ACO-1 was received on September 14, 2015 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

**Production Department**